
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7TH  FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, ITO, NEW DELHI 
(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 

F.NO. 1(59)/2020/DSW/Estt/ /0348 .---)0Y-22 	 Dated 	
Ltho 

Circular 

Sub: Order regarding 94 roads will be covered for movement of dignitaries 
during the G-20 Summit.  

Please find enclosed herewith a letter bearing No. TS/2168 dated 21.08.2023 

received from Office of Chief Secretary which is an order regarding 94 roads will be 
covered for movement of dignitaries during the G-20 Summit. 

Encl: As above. vEp 

45‘ v)  
Section Officer(Admn.) 

F.NO. 1(59)/2020/DSW/Estt/ f v 3u-ibig7' 	 Dated 

Copy to: 	 0 5 SEP 2023 

1. 	DDs/DSW0s/DDO/HOO/Supdt./In-charge of Homes/Institutions/Schools. 
Sr. System Analyst for uploading on the website of the Department. 
Guard File 

Section Officer(Admn.) 
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Email 
Garima Gupta 

Fwd: ORDER regarding 94 roads will be covered for movement of dignitaries during the G20 - Summit 

From : Garima Gupta <pssw@nic.in> 	 Mon, Aug 21, 2023 04:59 PM 

Subject : Fwd: ORDER regarding 94 roads will be covered for movement of dignitaries during the G20 - 
	 1 attachment 

Summit 

To : Anjali Sehrawat <dsw@nic.in>, Garima Gupta <secretary.wcd@delhi.gov.in> 

	 Forwarded Message 	 
From: "Shri Naresh Kumar" <csdelhi@nic.in> 
To: "Sh Aseem Kumar Goel" <adtrg2utcs.delhi@niC.in>, "ANIL BANKA" <dceast@nic.in>, "Sh. Santosh Kumar Rai, IAS" 

<dcnd@nic.in>, "R Menaka" <dcnorth@nic.in>, "Arun Mishra" <dcne@nic.in>, "Ankita Anand" <dcnw@nic.in>, "Patil 

Pranjal Lahensingh" <dmshandara.delhi@nic.in>, dcshandara2014@nic.in, "Mekala Chaitanya Prasad" 

<dcsouth@nic.in>, "DM South East" <dcse.rev.delhi@nic.in>, "Hemant Kumar" <dcsw@nic.in>, "Shri Prince Dhawan" 

<dcwest@nic.in>, districtsoutheastdelhi@gmail.com, "Ms. Sonika Singh" <dccentral@nic.in>, "Garima Gupta" 

<pssw@nic.in>, "Commissioner GST" <ctt.delhi@nic.in>, "commtpt" <commtpt@nic.in>, "Sh. A.K Singh" <senv@nic.in>, 

"Renu Sharma" <pshome@nic.in>, "Commissioner of Industries" <comind@nic.in>, mddsiidc@gmail.com, "Chairperson 

NDMC" <chairperson@ndmc.gov.in>, "Commissioner MCD" <commissioner@mcd.nic.in>, "pspwd" <pspwd@nic.in> 

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2023 4:53:20 PM 
Subject: ORDER regarding 94 roads will be covered for movement of dignitaries during the G20 - Summit 

Please see the attachment. 

Regards 
0/o The Chief Secretary, Delhi 

Office. QTWA5 .2 .,!..itttlA ONY) 
Devit OA' 

Govt. T t"..1 D:i2th] 
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From :Shri Naresh Kumar <csdelhi@nic.in> 	 " \ 	 140" g 1,202304:53PM 

Subject ; ORDER regarding 94 roads will be covered for movement of dignitaries during the G20 - Summit 	 691 attachment 

To : Sh Aseem Kumar Goel <adtrg2utcs.delhi@nic.in>, ANIL BANKA <dceast@nic.in>, Sh. Santosh 

Kumar Rai, IAS <dcnd@nic.in>, R Menaka <dcnorth@nic.in>, Arun Mishra <dcne@nic.in>, Ankita 

Anand <dcnwlnic.in>, Path Pranjal Lahensingh <dmshandara.delhi©nic.in>, 
dcshandara2014@nic.in, Mekala Chaitanya Prasad <dcsouth@nic.in>, DM South East 

<dcse.rev.delhi@nic.in>, Hemant Kumar <dcsw@nic.in>, Shri Prince Dhawan <dcwest@nic.in>, 

districtsoutheastdelhi@gmail.com, Ms. Sonika Singh <dccentral@nic.in>, Garima Gupta 

<pssw@nic.in>, Commissioner GST <ctt.delhi@nic.in>, commtpt <commtpt@nic.in>, Sh. A.K 

Singh <senv@nic.in>, Renu Sharma <pshome@nic.in>, Commissioner of Industries 

<comind@nic.in>, mddsiidc@gmail.com, Chairperson NDMC <chairperson@ndmc.gov.in>, 

Commissioner MCD <commissioner@mcd.nic.in>, pspwd <pspwd@nic.in> 	 *vx.  SOCIAL liVezi, 

Please see the attachment. 	 (1_ CP 	
9'r 

`'rte 	 rn 

0/o The Chief Secretary, Delhi 	

4 	2 2 AUG e274.3,1  
Regards 	 CZLI.cAV)4•02 • 

DV . No ... 	.......... . 
	0,21009,5  
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7 PM onwards 
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0 
Ms. Namgyal Mr. Nitesh 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY 

DELHI SECRETARIAT, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI - 110002 

No. T512.-It.c6 
	

Date: 21 August, 2023 

ORDER 

The following 94 roads will be covered for movement of dignitaries during the G20 -
Summit. - AceOrdingly, - the Head of ffiricerned Department/Organization (viz. -Chairman 
NDMC; Commissioner MCD and Pr. Secretary PWD) shall ensure that (1MRS + 1 Water 
Sprinkler + 7 Safai Karamcharis + 5 Malis + 7 Beldars + 1 Mini Truck for lifting C&D waste) be 
deployed by•them for each shift i.e. morning shift and evening shift, separately, for end-to-end 
cleaning of these roads (wall to wall) including unauthorised hoardings etc. and take action as 
per the provisions of the Delhi Prevention of Defacement of Property Act, 2007. 

Further, for any repair work (civil/electrical/horticulture/others) or paint work or any 
other works, the Shift Incharge shall inform such requirements to the Head of concerned 
Department/Organi.zation, and who shall take appropriate action within the next 24 hours. 
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ekt3-"P- 2 

Parade Road 2 2.09 

NH-48 From 2 7.20 
Central Spine 
Road to Mahatma 
Gandhi Marg 
Central Spine 3 2.40 
Road 
Abdul Gaffar Khan 2.53 
Marg 
Vasant Kunj Road 3 2.15 

Mehrauli- 3 9.07 Mr. Shashipal Mr. Arran 
Gurugram Road Dabas, 

DANICS 
SDM (Mehrauli) 
9540324806 

Singh Lohan, 
DANICS 
(Probationer) 
9315240619 

Shankar Road, 
Vasant Kunj 

2.24 	• 

Nelson Mandela 3 4.74 

Mar 
Vasant Kunj Mall 3 1.30 

Road 
Olof Palme Marg .3 5.40 

Vivekanand Marg 3 1.79 

Mudrika Marg 9.21 

Lal Bahadur 4 0.93 
Shastri Marg 

Press Enclave 4 4.15 

Road 
Mandir Marg, 4 1.28 

South Delhi 

Cariappa Marg 0.72 

Court Chowk Road 4 0.60 
Mr. Ankit Kumar Mr. Atul Soni, 

DANICS J.B. Tito Marg 4 2 54 Aggarwal, DANICS 
(Probationer) 
9888489869 Astha Kuni Road 4 1.07 

ADM (South) 
9818322208 

Maulana 1.54 
Mohammad Ali 
Jauhar Marg 
Lala Lajpat Rai 4 3.96 
Marg From Outer 
Ring Road to 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Marg 
Mathura-Road 13.28 
From Delhi Border 
to Lodhi Road 
Bisham Pitamah 5 2.67 Ms. Anjali 	 Mr. Ravinder 

Marg Sehrawat, IAS 	Kumar, 
- 	t, 

15 

1-1-6 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

33 

34 

3r.  

38 

17 

18 

35 

36 



Mr. Vikash 
Kumar,DANIC 
S (Probationer) 
8826081124 

Mr. Pawan 
Kumar,DANIC 
S. (Probationer) 
8949598706 

1.93 	Director (Social 
Welfare) 
8900918001 

3.98 

1.62 

2.93 

1.12 

l 

Ms. Shelly, DANICS 
(Probationer) 
8168343066 

ii 5.40 

3.20 

1.86 

Mr. Awanish 
Kumar, IAS 
Special 
Commissioner (T&T) 
9999043973 

, 17.33 	Mr. Shahzad Alam, 
1AS 
Special 
Commissioner (TPT) 
7703908200 

2A 

3.60  

10.98 - 

i .97 

2.16 

3.17 

1.26 

1.91 

1.82 

0.72 

0.71 

Mr. Tushar 
Anand, IAS 
(Probationer) 
9555054344 

5.08 

1.36 

2.94 	Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, 	Mr. Avinash 

.1 DANICS 	 Kurnar,DAN1C 

0.64 	1.1)y. Secretary IE&F)  S  (Prop ti ned_. 

DANICS 
(Probationer) 
9729983483 

1- 	• 40 

• I 
41 

Brigadier Hoshiyax 
.Singh Marg 

5 

Africa Avenue 5 

Lala Lajpat Rai 
Marg From 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Marg to Zakir 
Hussain Marg 

5 

42 	i Mahatma Gandhi - 5 
Marg From NH-48 
to Mathura Road 1-43 Satya Marg 

44 Niti Maxg 6 

45 Shanti Path 6 

46 Kautilya Marg 6 

47 I Teen Murti Marg 6 	- 

48 I Panchsheel Marg 6 

49 San Martin Marg 

50 Abai Marg 6 

51 Army Battle 	6 
Honors Mess Marg 

52 Sardar Patel Marg 

53 Simon Bolivar 
Marg 

54 	Vande Matram 

! 
Marg 

7 55 Ram Nath ViJ 
Marg 

56 	
1  
i 7 - Dev Prakash 
Shastri Marg 

57 Shankar Road, 
New Delhi 

7 

58 I Mandir Marg 7 

59 Mahatma Gandhi 8 

Marg From 
Arihant Marg to 
NH-48 

60 Mother Teresa 9 

I Crescent 

61 	Talkatora Road 	. 	9 



8547427312/ 9540334204 
62 Baba Kharak 9 1.86 9737373595 

Singh Marg 1 

63 Ashoka ROad 2.42 	. 

64 	Tolstoy Road 1.27 

65 Maharaja Ranjeet 0.97 
Singh Marg _ 

66 School Lane 0.37 

67 Barakhamba Road 1.06 

68 Jan.path 3.21 

69 Kartavyapath 10 2.33 

70 Mansingh Road 10 1.37 

71 Akbar Road 10 2.45 

72 Moti Lal Nehru 10 1.90 
Marg 

73 Tees January 
Marg 

10 0.63 Mr.Vikram Singh 
Malik, IAS 
Spl. Secretary 
(Home) 
9582301710 

Mr. Naveen 
Kumar,DANICS 
(Probationer) 
9991855313 74 Tughlak Road 10 1.36 

75 Kamal Ata Turk 10 0.88 
Road 

76 APJ Abdul Kalarn 10 1.78 
Road 

77 Prithvi Raj Road 10 1.79 

78 Amrita Shergil 10 0.66 
Marg 

79 Subramania 11 2.25 
Bharti Marg 

80 Max Mueller M 	g 11 0.75 

81 Lodhi Road 11 3.01 

Dhole Aom 
82 Maharshi Raman 11 1.03 

Mr. Ankur Kashinathrao, 
Marg Meshram, DANICS DANICS 

83 Arch Bishop 11 1.25 Dy. Commissioner Dy. 
Makarios Marg (Industries) Commissioner 

84 Zakir Hussain 11 2.13 8446967004 (Transport) 
Marg 7038796094 
Humayun Road 11 0.63 85 

86 Pandara Road 11 0.84 

87 C-Hexagon 11 2.27 



Mr. Mukund 
Vallabh 
Joshi,DANICS 
(Probationer) 
7906365546 
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1 
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Purana Quila 
Road 
Bhairon Marg 

Mathura Road 
From Lodhi Road 
to Sikandra Road 
Velodrome Road 

SachivZra Road 

Satya.grahaRoad 

Mahatma Gandhi 
IViarg From 
Mathura Road to 
Timar•ur Chowk 

1-1 	I  

11 

1.1 

12 

0.63 

1.08 

1.38 

1.24 

0.56 

16.89 

Mr. Atul Pandey , 
DANICS 
ADM (Central) 
9447847687 

91 

92 

93 
12 

12 
g4 1 

Total Total 

12. 
Clusters 

258.49 
Km 

(Naresh Kumar) 
Chief Secretary 

Delhi 
21.08.2023 

All concerned officers 

5 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

